FORM PTO-1595	05-07-199	99 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10103151	3ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	I APR 2 Cana	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
, -, ,	7 1999	, 1. Harrie and address of receiving partyless,	
Jean-Pierre PELLETIER		Name: ARTHRO LAB INC.	
Johanne MARTEL-PELLETII	ER TO COUNTY		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? No	Internal Address: 1560 Sherbrooke East	
, married or solling party has factorial	u. 140	Street Address: 1560 Sherbrooke East	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1000 Bherbrooke Buse	
		City: Montreal	
	erger	Quebec, CANADA	
	nange of Name	H2L 4M1	
Other			
Execution Date: 7 April 1999	9	Additional name(a) & addrage(as) attached? NO	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Toppication number(s) or patent number(s))·		
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	ļ		
08/612,433			
	1 99		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Additional numbers	attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom com	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:		involved: 1	
Name: ROBIC			
Name: ROBIC	[7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). 4.0.\$	
Internal Address: 55 St	-Jacques		
	."	Enclosed	
Street Address: 55 St-Ja	cgues	∡ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Cha Montreal Come Og CANAD	17		
City: Montreal State: Qc, CANAD	W-1	8. Deposit account number:	
H2Y 3X2		181640	
]	181640 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the to document.	foregoing informat i on is tru	ge and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
	MAN	1/4/2	
Nathalie Jodoin		23 April 1999	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 41,558	Signature /	Date	
•	ages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: 2	
Total number of pr	Dans alcidually cover Stie	To other ment, and document. Z	
Mail documents 1	to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information to:	
		demarks, Box Assignments	
05/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000317 181640 086124	Washington, D.	.C. 20231	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	1		

PATENT

REEL: 009939 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jean-Pierre PELLETIER and Johanne MARTEL-PELLETIER.

of 229 Du Jura, St-Lambert, Québec, J4S 1G4, CANADA

having jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF OSTEOARTHRITIS

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent Office on 7 March 1996 under serial number 08/612,433;

AND WHEREAS, ARTHRO LAB INC.

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, residing at 1560, Sherbrooke East, pavillon J.A. de Sève, 2nd floor, Montreal, Québec, H2L 4M1 is desirous of acquiring all interest therein;

CANADA

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar paid to us by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we by these presents, do sell and assign to the said assignee all our right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States, in and to our invention as fully set forth and described in the specification which we have executed on the 4th day of March 1996 preparatory to obtaining a patent therefor in the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall be issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further agree to execute such papers for substitute, continuation, divisional or reissue application or applications and perform such other proper acts as said assignee may deem necessary to secure to said assignee the rights herein assigned.

We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the resulting Letters Patent to the said assignee for his interest, sole use and behoof and his legal representatives.

SIGNED at Multical Quebec, C	ANADA
This day of	1999
WITNESSES:	fun.
Danta Sirie	Jean-Pierre PELLETIER Mayel flasher Johanne MARTEL-PELLETIER

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/26/1999 REEL: 009939 FRAME: 0843